
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 185 Emily Jenkinson Berrywood Primary School 0:33.45 1066 6 3:24.79 1213 2 2279
2 187 Florie McLeish Broughton C of E Primary School 0:33.03 1070 4 3:30.88 1177 5 2247
3 181 Eilidh Prise Cults Primary School 0:37.40 1027 32 3:24.57 1213 1 2240
4 188 Katrina Rushmer Downsend School 0:31.17 1089 1 3:35.36 1150 9 2239
5 176 Elizabeth Neale Danes Hill School 0:33.51 1065 8 3:33.67 1159 7 2224
6 177 Zoe French Ashford Friars Prep School 0:39.06 1010 48 3:30.66 1177 4 2187
7 182 Lucy Richardson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:35.28 1048 19 3:37.16 1138 11 2186
8 175 Kirstie Atkins Millfield School MPC 0:31.95 1081 3 3:44.32 1096 20 2177
9 179 Lydia Walker Bolton School Boys' Division 0:35.29 1048 20 3:38.88 1129 13 2177

10 184 Lucy Matthews Christ The King R C Primary School 0:36.16 1039 25 3:38.54 1129 12 2168
11 158 Jade Inman Paull School 0:34.49 1056 14 3:42.20 1108 18 2164
12 180 Angela Falconer The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:38.31 1017 41 3:35.60 1147 10 2164
13 183 Abigail Fitton St Andrew's C E School, Over Hulton 0:40.18 999 53 3:33.24 1162 6 2161
14 119 Molly McKenzie Robert Bloomfield Middle School 0:36.37 1037 27 3:39.86 1123 15 2160
15 160 Ysabel Cook St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:39.42 1006 50 3:34.73 1153 8 2159
16 162 Johanna Nordland Downsend School 0:37.01 1030 31 3:39.51 1123 14 2153
17 186 Harriet Preedy Guildford High School 0:44.93 951 63 3:27.86 1195 3 2146
18 159 Saffron Salih West Lodge School 0:34.55 1055 15 3:45.67 1087 22 2142
19 178 Jessica Bennett West Buckland School 0:34.11 1059 13 3:48.16 1072 23 2131
20 139 Erin Walsh Sutton Valence Prep School 0:33.72 1063 10 3:50.54 1057 33 2120
21 170 Megan Roberts Wheatlands Primary School 0:39.85 1002 52 3:41.54 1111 16 2113
22 145 Tara Dolan Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.42 1046 22 3:49.64 1063 28 2109
23 141 Laura Chitty Southill County Primary School 0:36.59 1035 28 3:49.36 1066 27 2101
24 174 Bethany Letherby Thorner CE VA Primary School 0:38.65 1014 45 3:45.51 1087 21 2101
25 137 Lindsey Powrie Rowan Prep School 0:37.52 1025 33 3:49.23 1066 26 2091
26 120 Savannah Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.92 991 54 3:43.95 1099 19 2090
27 156 Laura Joyce Our Lady & St Edwards Catholic Primary School 0:36.25 1038 26 3:51.95 1051 35 2089
28 168 Katherine Davies Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.08 1020 37 3:48.82 1069 25 2089
29 163 Katarina Chichester-Kaner Guildford High School 0:42.36 977 60 3:41.86 1111 17 2088
30 144 Poppy Moore St Aidans School, Harrogate 0:38.61 1014 44 3:48.48 1072 24 2086
31 143 Katie Cheswick Edgbaston High School for Girls 0:38.14 1019 39 3:49.64 1063 28 2082
32 167 Bethany Jones Pendle Primary School 0:39.14 1009 49 3:49.92 1063 32 2072
33 154 Olivia Swales Tormead School 0:39.69 1004 51 3:49.86 1063 31 2067
34 147 Anouska Greenaway Brighton College 0:33.43 1066 5 4:00.23 1000 43 2066
35 135 Bethany Seaman Chilton Primary School 0:33.76 1063 11 3:59.95 1003 42 2066
36 138 Sophie Parsons Berrywood Primary School 0:37.54 1025 34 3:54.92 1033 39 2058
37 150 Megan Todd Ashford Friars Prep School 0:38.12 1019 38 3:54.13 1036 37 2055
38 166 Jessica Benson Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.83 1032 30 3:57.26 1018 41 2050
39 171 Alice Amos Hawley Place School 0:38.69 1014 46 3:54.45 1036 38 2050
40 130 Elise Clement Millfield School MPC 0:34.63 1054 16 4:03.82 979 47 2033
41 129 Kayleigh Sugden Withinfields Primary School 0:35.53 1045 23 4:03.02 982 45 2027
42 169 Sabrina Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.48 1066 7 4:07.64 955 52 2021
43 153 Eliza Flaherty St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:35.92 1041 24 4:03.92 979 49 2020
44 157 Lauren Sampson Downsend School 0:37.97 1021 36 4:01.36 994 44 2015
45 165 Chloe Hembry The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:33.91 1061 12 4:10.45 940 55 2001
46 164 Francesca Rudland The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:45.05 950 64 3:51.95 1051 35 2001
47 140 Katy Oliver Pendle Primary School 0:38.49 1016 43 4:03.51 979 46 1995
48 146 Kimberley Martin Millfield School MPC 0:31.50 1085 2 4:17.54 895 60 1980
49 151 Madeline Elmer The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:48.61 914 66 3:49.64 1063 28 1977
50 142 Lauren Parsons Berrywood Primary School 0:35.41 1046 21 4:12.16 928 57 1974
51 136 Laura McDonough St Swithuns Junior School 0:35.02 1050 17 4:13.39 922 59 1972
52 161 Katie Avrili Yateley Manor Prep School 0:37.84 1022 35 4:08.86 949 54 1971
53 126 Holly Lawrence Galley Hill Primary School 0:38.69 1014 46 4:08.82 949 53 1963
54 134 Norika Zehnder Guildford High School 0:41.68 984 57 4:03.82 979 47 1963
55 172 Olivia Madden Christ The King R C Primary School 0:42.33 977 59 4:03.95 979 50 1956
56 148 Ellen Holmes Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.38 1017 42 4:10.80 937 56 1954
57 131 Emily Pietrzak Pendle Primary School 0:43.03 970 61 4:06.73 961 51 1931
58 133 Savanna Saunders Ellenbrook Primary School 0:35.09 1050 18 4:20.54 877 61 1927
59 173 Catherine Wyman Princes Mead School 0:52.97 871 68 3:51.76 1051 34 1922
60 132 Lucy Dunn Galley Hill Primary School 0:50.74 893 67 3:57.16 1018 40 1911
61 125 Phoebe Roberts Arnold Lodge School 0:42.10 979 58 4:12.73 925 58 1904
62 128 Lucy Mackay Galley Hill Primary School 0:38.14 1019 39 4:20.64 877 62 1896
63 124 Sarah Farmiloe Edgbaston High School for Girls 0:36.77 1033 29 4:23.39 862 65 1895
64 123 Jourdan Truman Edgbaston High School for Girls 0:33.65 1064 9 4:31.26 814 68 1878
65 127 Hannah Lester Balsall Common Primary School 0:41.06 990 55 4:21.76 871 63 1861
66 121 Alice Doughty Ashford Friars Prep School 0:41.41 986 56 4:26.65 841 67 1827
67 122 Lucy Dean Ashford Friars Prep School 0:43.61 964 62 4:26.36 844 66 1808
68 152 Hannah Davies The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:48.45 916 65 4:22.04 868 64 1784
69 149 Chelsea Cowper Woodhouse Middle School - - 0
69 155 Mary Hogg Lisvane School - - 0

Swim Run

Year 6 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

188 Katrina Rushmer Downsend School 0:31.17 1089 3:35.36 1150 2239
1 162 Johanna Nordland Downsend School 0:37.01 1030 3:39.51 1123 2153 6407

157 Lauren Sampson Downsend School 0:37.97 1021 4:01.36 994 2015

182 Lucy Richardson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:35.28 1048 3:37.16 1138 2186
2 180 Angela Falconer The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:38.31 1017 3:35.60 1147 2164 6351

165 Chloe Hembry The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:33.91 1061 4:10.45 940 2001

185 Emily Jenkinson Berrywood Primary School 0:33.45 1066 3:24.79 1213 2279
3 138 Sophie Parsons Berrywood Primary School 0:37.54 1025 3:54.92 1033 2058 6311

142 Lauren Parsons Berrywood Primary School 0:35.41 1046 4:12.16 928 1974

145 Tara Dolan Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.42 1046 3:49.64 1063 2109
4 120 Savannah Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.92 991 3:43.95 1099 2090 6288

168 Katherine Davies Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.08 1020 3:48.82 1069 2089

186 Harriet Preedy Guildford High School 0:44.93 951 3:27.86 1195 2146
5 163 Katarina Chichester-Kaner Guildford High School 0:42.36 977 3:41.86 1111 2088 6197

134 Norika Zehnder Guildford High School 0:41.68 984 4:03.82 979 1963

175 Kirstie Atkins Millfield School MPC 0:31.95 1081 3:44.32 1096 2177
6 130 Elise Clement Millfield School MPC 0:34.63 1054 4:03.82 979 2033 6190

146 Kimberley Martin Millfield School MPC 0:31.50 1085 4:17.54 895 1980

177 Zoe French Ashford Friars Prep School 0:39.06 1010 3:30.66 1177 2187
7 150 Megan Todd Ashford Friars Prep School 0:38.12 1019 3:54.13 1036 2055 6069

121 Alice Doughty Ashford Friars Prep School 0:41.41 986 4:26.65 841 1827

166 Jessica Benson Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.83 1032 3:57.26 1018 2050
8 169 Sabrina Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.48 1066 4:07.64 955 2021 6025

148 Ellen Holmes Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.38 1017 4:10.80 937 1954

167 Bethany Jones Pendle Primary School 0:39.14 1009 3:49.92 1063 2072
9 140 Katy Oliver Pendle Primary School 0:38.49 1016 4:03.51 979 1995 5998

131 Emily Pietrzak Pendle Primary School 0:43.03 970 4:06.73 961 1931

143 Katie Cheswick Edgbaston High School for Girls 0:38.14 1019 3:49.64 1063 2082
10 124 Sarah Farmiloe Edgbaston High School for Girls 0:36.77 1033 4:23.39 862 1895 5855

123 Jourdan Truman Edgbaston High School for Girls 0:33.65 1064 4:31.26 814 1878

126 Holly Lawrence Galley Hill Primary School 0:38.69 1014 4:08.82 949 1963
11 132 Lucy Dunn Galley Hill Primary School 0:50.74 893 3:57.16 1018 1911 5770

128 Lucy Mackay Galley Hill Primary School 0:38.14 1019 4:20.64 877 1896

164 Francesca Rudland The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:45.05 950 3:51.95 1051 2001
12 151 Madeline Elmer The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:48.61 914 3:49.64 1063 1977 5762

152 Hannah Davies The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:48.45 916 4:22.04 868 1784

Year 6 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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